507100171 01/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7147009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AEROCOMPACT GMBH	01/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEROCOMPACT HOLDING GMBH
Street Address:	SONNENSTRASSE 10
City:	SATTEINS
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	6822

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29771042
Application Number:	35511000
Application Number:	35511010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8598998710

Email: hpurnell@dickinson-wright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 WEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098284-00008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Vollmacht#page1.tif source=Vollmacht#page2.tif

PATENT 507100171 REEL: 058808 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aerocompact GmbH, a corporation of Austria, having a place of business at Gewerbestraße 14, 6822 Sattein, Austria, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Aerocompact Holding GmbH, a corporation of Austria, having a place of business at Sonnenstraße 10, 6822 Satteins, Austria, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following application for United States Design Patent,

Serial No. : 29/771,042 Filing Date : 02/19/2021

Serial No. : 35/511,000 Filing Date : 12/10/2020

Serial No. : 35/511, 010 Filing Date : 12/10/2020

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuing in part, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for

PATENT REEL: 058808 FRAME: 0421 aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Aerocombact Gmbr	ocompact Gmb	Н
------------------	--------------	---

Name: Mathias Muther

Title: <u>CEO</u>

Date: 01.24.2022